4 ' 3

2

8 | 7 | 6 | ‘ 4 3 2
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY WEIGHT REVISIONS

1 |RM1030 10 - 30 RING MOUNT WELDMENT 3 | 33.84LBS ey o TPV R
2 |[MT196.01 Low Profile Co-Location Platform 12'-6" | 3 140.72 LBS B UPDATE ITEM #2 & HARDWARE KIT ACG 08/12/08
3 |[MT216.01 32" O.D. X 12'-6" GALV. PIPE 3 94.20 LBS c UPDATE RINGMOUNT MSM 08/02/11
4 |MT196HK HARDWARE KIT (|TEM 5& 9) 1 D UPDATE MT19601 AND MT19617 MSM 09/20/11
5 |[MT196.17 MT196 Pipe Mount Plate 6 2.49 LBS

6 |GUB-4355 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 5" GALV U-BOLT KIT 12 0.71 LBS

7 |GB-0520A 5/8" X 2" GALV BOLT KIT (A325) 0.26 LBS

8 |GB-04145 1/2" X 1-1/2" GALV BOLT KIT 0.12 LBS

9 |GWF-04 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER 0.01 LBS
10 |[GWL-06 3/4" GALV LOCK WASHER 0.09 LBS
11 |[GN-06 3/4" GALV HEX NUT 0.33 LBS 3
12 MT38430B7 3/4" X 30" GALV THREADED ROD 3.76 LBS

@ 56
2
S 9 | 8 5
(-
N WA <D D
NN 1
; E:WN N © S
R R =%
\ NN
— :
2
)
12'-6"[3810]
FiiEsRnEE | _ MC-PK12SB Series
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE \N INCHES ubs. o ET'P WI@TS PECA;\‘/?‘LPROF\LE CO—LOCATION PLATFORM BASE
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: e AT DRAVING TYPE
NOTE}S PLATFORM FOR USE WITH &1 0" TO @30,, MONOPOLES gix; é§ FRACTONS 3/32 0242%05 Ziv j;A5OO ASSEMBLY DRAWING
2 ) U P TO 5% ADDlTl ONAL HAR DWAF\)E | NC LU DED ) REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005 D — ‘/4/1‘//1/' ORLAND PARK, IL. 60462
DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 863,84 LBS JAIND RIEINERES
8 T 7 T 6 T T T




8

| 7 | 6 | 4 3 2 1
ITEM[PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.] WEIGHT
1 |MC-PK12S-B|LOW PROFILE CO-LOCATION PLATFORMKIT| 1 |863.84 LBS
2 |MT-219-H HARDWARE KIT (Next 3 Items) 9
3 |MT217.01 PIPE MOUNT PLATE 9 | 7.931BS =
4 |GUB-4240 1/2" X 2-1/2" X 4" GALV U-BOLT 18 | 0.71LBS -
5 |GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 18 | 0.83LBS
D | 6 |MT-XXXX 2-3/8" O.D. PIPE (SEE TABLE) 9 -
A 1
-
o o0
C
N\ of %6
a4 )
NN °° D)
NN °
ﬁ WA >
RN S
ﬁﬁ:i::l:ﬁ:m \ 2 4 u
| NN NNNN“N“
N NNN\NN W N NN:N
RN
N NN @
NN
N
B
g d
OSH It
T;(jspegf‘r?fmg’ o DI - 2 of 4 o MC-PKlZS'g SerieS
PLATEFORM # PIPE LENGTH PIPE # QTY WEIGHT ?(étEngCNE?OUELé;SE (‘J’#HEA;%?WSE SUﬁ(ECS\ﬁ\ED' | _ TP ,,{ VLVTLS j,L,.‘?,YYfROHLE CO-LOCATION PLATFORM BASE w/ 9 PIPE MOUNTS
MC-PK12S-9-72 2.375" x 72" PIPE MT-651 9 | 1137.1LBS . é§ Facions 1/ [/ | K6 5 00| ASSOIBY DRAVING
MC-PK12S-9-96 2.375" x 96" PIPE MT-651-96 = 9 | 1204.8 LBS S . ALY 123
MC-PK12S-9-126 2.375" x 126" PIPE MT-537 9
8 ! 7 !

1287.3 LBS
! 5

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT
I
4

D

SEE TABLE

% ORLAND PARK, IL. 60462

3

Zﬂﬁ\\ﬂ@@@w@a S A

2 1




8

| 7

| 6 | 4 2 1
TEM[PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.] WEIGHT
1 |MC-PK125-B[LOW PROFILE CO-LOCATION PLATFORM KIT| 1 [863.84 LBS
2 [MT-219-H HARDWARE KIT (Next 3 items) 12
3 |MT217.01 PIPE MOUNT PLATE 12 | 7.931LBS
4 |GUB-4240 1/2"X 2-1/2" X 4" GALV U-BOLT 24 | 0.711BS A
5 |GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 24 | 0.831BS A
o [ 6 [MT-XXXX 2-3/8" O.D. PIPE (SEE TABLE) 12 :
-
S
c O 5 % -
55 //_@
d®_ mp,
N =<
ﬁ\\\ )
RN — fa\]
- R =2 -
\ N:N::NNN““N:N WY
RN 3
NN E NE :
N EE N
0
4 3 ]
Eﬁiegf'ff”“[ B R " MC-PK12S-12 Series
PLATFORM # PIPE LENGTH PIPE# | QTY. WEIGHT TOLEGE NS OERWSE SHEGPE: B L0 FRIFLE CO-ACOON PR BAE of 12 P MO
MC-PK12S-12-72 2.375"x 72" PIPE MT-651 12 1236.4 LBS LI MRS Dy |/ | 00| KB DR
" " XXX= 03 REVISION: AN
MC-PK12S-12-96 2.375" x 96" PIPE MT-651-96 12 1326.8 LBS R D GALV A123 % ORLAND PARK. IL 60462
MC-PK12S-12-126 2.375" x 126" PIPE MT-537 12 = 1436.8 LBS DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT SEE TABLE AIND RIEMNEFEREE
8 7 ! 6 ! 5 4 ! 3 ! 2 !

1




ATARR LA LA TR AR AR T AN AN

()
75y, ",
L)
IR
Ny

AR T 7 T P YR T I P 7 A7 T %

\ \ \
AN
\ NN
\i ‘\\\‘\\\\ \\\\_\\\\\\\\\\\,\.\\

12'-6"[3810]

= 72.0(1828.80] T m— i D
e oo ko A R I IR AR, ~ MC-PK12S-B SERIES
A W Lorporation o CHECKED BY SCALE: DESCRIPTION
MC-PK125-12-72 SHOWN AL DVENSONS ARE IV INGHES U.0S, TP NTS LOW PROFILE CO LOCATION PLATFORM KIT
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: — S
X =t 12 ANGLES 02/25/05 | A36, AS3, ASD0 | ASSEMBLY DRAWING
=1 .06 FRACTIONS A S
=+ 03 SECT
GALV A123
REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDCES 005 D — % ORLAND PARK, IL. 60462
DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 137.47 1BS JAIND RIENEFREE
| | i
7 6 5 4 3 2 1




